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RESEARCH DATABASE MANAGER LIST 
 
Department of Social & Health Services: 

Database Division Data 
Manager 

Phone Email 

 
Psychiatric 
inpatient 
records: 
Eastern &  
Western State 
Hospitals 

 
 
 

 
 
Mental Health 
Systems 
  

ESH: Eric 
Carpenter 
(CEO) 
 
 
WSH: 
Mark 
Thompson 
(CEO) 

 
509.565.4351 
 
 
 
 
253.984.4197 

 
eric.carpenter@dshs.wa.gov   
 
 
 
 
mark.thompson@dshs.wa.gov  

Child Study & 
Treatment 
Center 

 
Byron Eagle 
(CEO) 

 
253.756.2735 

 
byron.eagle@dshs.wa.gov  
 

Behavioral 
Health  

Behavioral 
Health 
Administration 

Elena 
Lopez, RAB 

360.485.5926 elena.lopez@dshs.wa.gov 
 

Child support 
(SEMS)  

Division of 
Child Support 

 
 
Shane 
Riddle 
  

 
 
360.725.4352 
  

 
 
riddlms@dshs.wa.gov  
  

TANF, Basic 
food, ACES, 
other public 
assistance 

 Economic 
Services 
Administration 

Forensic 
Mental Health 

Forensic 
Mental Health 
Services 

Thomas 
Kinlen 

360.489.4317 thomas.kinlen@dshs.wa.gov 
 

Developmental 
Disabilities 
Administration 

Division of 
Developmental 
Disabilities 

Marci Arthur 360.407.1527 marci.arthur@dshs.wa.gov  

Aging and 
Long-Term 
Support 

Aging and 
Long-Term 
Support 
Administration 

 
Alice Huber 

 
360.902.0707 

 
alice.huber@dshs.wa.gov  

Integrated 
Client 
Database 

Research and 
Data Analysis 

Alice Huber 
or Barb 
Lucenko 

360.902.0707 
Or 
360.902.0890 

alice.huber@dshs.wa.gov  
 
barb.lucenko@dshs.wa.gov 

Vocational 
Rehabilitation 

Division of 
Vocational 
Rehabilitation 

Cassi 
Villegas 

360.764.0731 cassi.villegas@dshs.wa.gov 

 
 
 
  

mailto:eric.carpenter@dshs.wa.gov
mailto:mark.thompson@dshs.wa.gov
mailto:byron.eagle@dshs.wa.gov
mailto:elena.lopez@dshs.wa.gov
mailto:riddlms@dshs.wa.gov
mailto:thomas.kinlen@dshs.wa.gov
mailto:marci.arthur@dshs.wa.gov
mailto:alice.huber@dshs.wa.gov
mailto:alice.huber@dshs.wa.gov
mailto:barb.lucenko@dshs.wa.gov
mailto:cassi.villegas@dshs.wa.gov
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Department of Labor and Industries: 

Database Division Data 
Manager 

Phone Email 

Worker’s 
compensation 

SHARP David 
Bonauto 

360.902.5664 david.bonauto@lni.wa.gov  

 
Department of Health: 
Database Division Data 

Manager 
Phone Email 

Hospital 
discharge 
(CHARS) 

Disease 
Control & 
Health 
Statistics 
 

 
Sean 
Coffinger 
 
 

 
360.236.4267 
 
 

 
 
CHSresearchrequests@doh.wa.gov  
AND 
sean.coffinger@doh.wa.gov 

Vital records 

Behavioral Risk 
Factor 
Surveillance 
System 
(BRFSS) 

Disease 
Control & 
Health 
Statistics 

 
Wendi 
Gilreath 

 
 
360.236.4322 

 
 
wendi.gilreath@doh.wa.gov  

Enhanced 
HIV/AIDS 
Reporting 
System 
(eHARS) 

Office of 
Infectious 
Disease 
(DCHS) 

 
Elizabeth 
Crutsinger-
Perry 
 
Rachel 
Amiya 

 
 
360.236.3440 
 
 
360.236.345 

 
 
elizabeth.crutsinger-
perry@doh.wa.gov 
 
rachel.amiya@doh.wa.gov 
 

 
Hepatitis C 

Office of 
Infectious 
Disease 
(DCHS) 

Tessa 
Fairfortune  
 
Jennifer Lam 

360.236.3390 
 
360.236.3502 

tessa.fairfortune@doh.wa.gov  
 
Jennifer.lam@doh.wa.gov  

Health 
professions 
licensing 
surveys 

 
 
Health 
Systems 
Quality 
Assurance 
 

 
 
 
 
Dan Frank 
  

 
  
 
 
360.236.4875 

 
  
 
 
daniel.frank@doh.wa.gov  Health 

professions 
licensing 
records 
Newborn 
screening 
bloodspots 

Public Health 
Laboratories 

John 
Thompson 

 
206.441.5531 

 
john.thompson@doh.wa.gov  

State Cancer 
Registry 
(WSCR) 

Prevention & 
Community 
Health 

Mahesh 
Keitheri 
Cheteri 

 
360.236.3669 

 
mahesh.keithericheteri@doh.wa.gov    

Trauma 
Registry 
(WSTR) 

Emergency 
Medical & 
Trauma 
Prevention 

 
Jim Jansen 

 
360.236.2821  
 

 
jim.jansen@doh.wa.gov   

 
STD registry 

 
 

  
360.236.3445 

 
rachel.amiya@doh.wa.gov   

mailto:david.bonauto@lni.wa.gov
mailto:CHSresearchrequests@doh.wa.gov
mailto:sean.coffinger@doh.wa.gov
mailto:wendi.gilreath@doh.wa.gov
mailto:elizabeth.crutsinger-perry@doh.wa.gov
mailto:elizabeth.crutsinger-perry@doh.wa.gov
mailto:tessa.fairfortune@doh.wa.gov
mailto:Jennifer.lam@doh.wa.gov
mailto:daniel.frank@doh.wa.gov
mailto:john.thompson@doh.wa.gov
mailto:mahesh.keithericheteri@doh.wa.gov
mailto:jim.jansen@doh.wa.gov
mailto:rachel.amiya@doh.wa.gov
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Communicable 
Disease 
Epidemiology 

Rachel 
Amiya 

TB Information 
Management 
System (TIMS) 

Leslie Byerly 
 
 

 
206.418.5505 
 
 

 
leslie.byerly@doh.wa.gov  
 
 

Rapid Health 
Information 
Network 
(RHINO) 

 
Communicable 
Disease 
Epidemiology 

 
Cynthia 
Karlsson 

 
360.236.3135 

 
RHINO@doh.wa.gov  

 
Lead 

 
Environmental 
Public Health  

Chelsea 
Melton 
 
Lily Zhou 

360.236.2494 
 
 
360.701.9972 

Chelsea.Melton@doh.wa.gov 
 
Lily.Zhou@doh.wa.gov 

Pregnancy Risk 
Assessment 
Monitoring 
System 
(PRAMS) 

 
 
Maternal and 
Child Health 

 
 
Martha 
Skiles 

 
 
360.236.3506 

 
 
martha.skiles@doh.wa.gov 

Washington 
Immunization 
Information 
System (WAIIS) 

 
Office of 
Immunizations  

 
Meredith 
Cook 

 
 
360.236.3381 

 
 
Meredith.cook@doh.wa.gov 
 
  

 
Healthy Youth 
Survey (HYS) 
 

Office of the 
State Health 
Officer 

 
Megan Suter 

 
564.201.0859 

 
megan.suter@doh.wa.gov  
 
 

Prescription 
Monitoring Plan 
(PMP) 

Health 
Systems and 

Quality 
Assurance 

 

Fan Xiong 360.236.3039 fan.xiong@doh.wa.gov 

Washington 
EMS 
Information 
System 
(WEMSIS) 

Health 
Systems and 

Quality 
Assurance 

 

Jim Jansen 360.236.2821 jim.jansen@doh.wa.gov 
 

National 
Healthcare 
Safety Network 
(NHSN) 

Disease 
Control & 

Health 
Statistics 

Sandy Ng 206.514.4902 Sandy.Ng@doh.wa.gov 
 

COVID-19 Public Health 
Outbreak 

Leigh 
Bacharach 564.200.3958 leigh.bacharach@doh.wa.gov 

 
Early Hearing 
Detection, 
Diagnosis and 
Intervention 
(EHDDI)  

Family and 
Community 

Health 
Karin Neidt 260.418.5609 karin.neidt@doh.wa.gov 

 

State 
Unintentional 
Drug Overdose 

Office of Safe 
and Healthy 
Communities 

James Oloya 360.236.3566 james.oloya@doh.wa.gov 

mailto:leslie.byerly@doh.wa.gov
mailto:Chelsea.Melton@doh.wa.gov
mailto:Lily.Zhou@doh.wa.gov
mailto:martha.skiles@doh.wa.gov
mailto:Meredith.cook@doh.wa.gov
mailto:megan.suter@doh.wa.gov
mailto:fan.xiong@doh.wa.gov
mailto:jim.jansen@doh.wa.gov
mailto:Sandy.Ng@doh.wa.gov
mailto:leigh.bacharach@doh.wa.gov
mailto:karin.neidt@doh.wa.gov
mailto:james.oloya@doh.wa.gov
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Reporting 
System 
(SUDORS) 

 
 
Office of Financial Management: 

Database Division Data 
Manager 

Phone Email 

P20W cross-
sector 
education and 
workforce data 
base 

 
Forecasting 
& Research 

 
 
Tim Norris 

 
 
360.902.0603 

 
 
tim.norris@ofm.wa.gov  

Jail Booking 
Reporting 
System data 
base (JBRS) 
and 
Traffic Record 
Integration 
Program 
(TRIP) 

 
Forecasting 
& Research 

 
Vasiliki 
Georgoulas-
Sherry 

 
360.890.5729 

 
vasiliki.georgoulas-
sherry@ofm.wa.gov  

State 
Employee 
Workforce 
(HR) database 

State 
Human 
Resources 
(HR) 

Amy Walker 
 
Denise Flatt 
 
Angie 
Hogenson 

360.407.4129 
 
360.810.0372 
 
360.407.4111     

Amy.Walker@ofm.wa.gov 
OR 
Denise.Flatt@ofm.wa.gov 
OR 
Angie.Hogenson@ofm.wa.gov 
 

 
 
  

mailto:tim.norris@ofm.wa.gov
mailto:vasiliki.georgoulas-sherry@ofm.wa.gov
mailto:vasiliki.georgoulas-sherry@ofm.wa.gov
mailto:Amy.Walker@ofm.wa.gov
mailto:Denise.Flatt@ofm.wa.gov
mailto:Angie.Hogenson@ofm.wa.gov
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Health Care Authority:  

Database Division Data 
Manager 

Phone Email 

Medicaid  
 
 
Office of 
Medicaid 
Systems 
and Data 
 

 
 
Vishal 
Chaudhry 
 

 
 
360.725.5937  
 
 

 
 
vishal.chaudhry@hca.wa.gov 
 

Substance 
abuse 
treatment  
(TARGET ) 
Mental health 
treatment 
records 
(Service 
Utilization 
Database) 

 
 
Vishal 
Chaudhry 

 
 
360.725.5937  

 
 
vishal.chaudhry@hca.wa.gov 
 

All Payer 
Claims 
Database 
(APCD) 
 

WA-APCD Lorie Geryk 360.725.1598 lorie.geryk@hca.wa.gov 
apcd@hca.wa.gov 

Public 
Employees 
Benefits  

Benefit 
Strategy 
and Design 

Marcia 
Peterson 

360.725.1327 marcia.peterson@hca.wa.gov  

 
 
 
Department of Children, Youth, and Families: 

Database Division Data 
Manager 

Phone Email 

CPS and 
child 
welfare 
(FAMLINK), 
Early 
Learning 
Records 

 
Office of 
Innovation, 
Alignment, & 
Accountability 

 
 
Catherine 
Wilson  
 

 
 
360.977.0770 
 

 
dcyf.datagovernance@dcyf.wa.gov 
and catherine.wilson@dcyf.wa.gov 
 
 

 
Juvenile 
Offenders 

 
Rehabilitation 
Administration 

 
Sarah 
Veele 

 
360.407.1474 

dcyf.datagovernance@dcyf.wa.gov  
and 
sarah.veele@dcyf.wa.gov  

 
  

mailto:vishal.chaudhry@hca.wa.gov
mailto:vishal.chaudhry@hca.wa.gov
mailto:lorie.geryk@hca.wa.gov
mailto:apcd@hca.wa.gov
mailto:marcia.peterson@hca.wa.gov
mailto:dcyf.datagovernance@dcyf.wa.gov
mailto:catherine.wilson@dcyf.wa.gov
mailto:dcyf.datagovernance@dcyf.wa.gov
mailto:sarah.veele@dcyf.wa.gov
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Other Agencies: 

Database Agency Data 
Manager 

Phone Email 

Criminal 
convictions 
(Judicial 
Information 
System-JIS) 

 
Administrative 
Office of the 
Courts 

 
Carl 
McCurley 
 

 
 
360.705.5312 
 

 
 
carl.mccurley@courts.wa.gov   

Arrest 
records 

Washington 
State Patrol 

Deborah 
Collinsworth 

360.534.2102 deborah.collinsworth@wsp.wa.gov  

Driver’s 
license 
records 

 
Department of 
Licensing 

 
Will 
Saunders 

 
360.902.0104 

will.saunders@dol.wa.gov  
and  
datacontracts@dol.wa.gov  
 

 
Corrections 
Records 

 
Department of 
Corrections 

 
Courtney 
Bagdon-Cox 
 
Barbara 
Sharp 

 
360.810.0035 
 
 
360.878.4692 
 

 
courtney.bagdoncox@doc1.wa.gov 
and 
barbara.sharp@doc1.wa.gov 

 

mailto:carl.mccurley@courts.wa.gov
mailto:deborah.collinsworth@wsp.wa.gov
mailto:will.saunders@dol.wa.gov
mailto:datacontracts@dol.wa.gov
mailto:courtney.bagdoncox@doc1.wa.gov
mailto:barbara.sharp@doc1.wa.gov

